legislative approval;".

Page 1-line 11 After "(f)" insert "and "(g)"
Page 2-after line 10 Insert:

"(g)  No state funds shall be used for the maintaining, operating or 
equipping of any capital construction project in excess of one million dollars 
($1,000,000.00) one million five hundred thousand ($1,500,000.00) which was not 
approved by the commission and authorized by the legislature.". ZWONITZER, 
NICHOLAS

1/17/2019 H 2nd Reading:Passed

HB0078H3001/WITHDRAWN

1/18/2019 H 3rd Reading:Passed 50-10-0-0-0

ROLL CALL
Ayes:  Representative(s) Barlow, Blackburn, Blake, Brown, Burkhart, Burlingame,